08-20-1998 FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| Tuo setting o o o  |  | SIIS:    SI   100                                |                               |
|--|--|--|-------------------------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and   | 10080075   | 1 uments or co                                   | by thereof.                   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Atsushi Nishio,   | Yoshikazu Abe  | 2. Name and address of receiving p               | arty(ies):                    |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attache   | i  | Name: Mitsumi Electric Co.,<br>Internal Address: | -                             |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:   | (  | Street Address: 8-8-2, Kokuryo-ch                | o, Chofu-shi, Tokyo, Japan    |
| *  | Merger   |  |                               |
|  | Change of Name   |  |                               |
|  | i  | A 188 1  |                               |
| Other  | ,  | Additional name(s) & address(es) a               | tached? Yes X No              |
| Execution Date: June 10, 1998  |  |  |                               |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |  |                               |
| If this document is being filed together with a no   | ew application, the execution  | date of the application is: June 14              | ≒ 1998                        |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | i<br>F   | B. Patent No.(s)                                 |                               |
| 29/092098 Ac<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspond<br>documents should be mailed: | dditional numbers attached?  | Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and    | patents involved: 1           |
| Name: R. William Beard, Jr.  |  | 7. Taral Co. (27 CER 2 41)                       | £ 40.00                       |
| Internal Address: FROHWITTER   |  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)                       | p 40.00                       |
| Street Address: Three Riverway, Suite 500, House   | -  | Authorized to be charged to do                   | posit account                 |
|  |  | 8. Deposit account number: 02-08-                |                               |
|  | -  | 3. Deptilit decount name of the                  |                               |
|  |  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page              | if paying by deposit account) |
|  | DO NOT USE THIS  | SPACE  |                               |
| 9 Statement and signature.   |  |  |                               |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for document.                                      |  |  | a true copy of the original   |
| R. William Beard, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature                                       | <u> 1 -                                  </u>                              |  | $\frac{8/12/93}{\text{Date}}$ |
|  |  | Total number of pages                            | comprising cover sheet 1      |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |  |  |                               |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cove   | Do not detach this per sheet information to:<br>Commissioner of Patents ar |  |                               |

**Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

08/19/1998 JWATKINS 00000131 20092098

01 FC:581

REEL: 9384 FRAME: 0273

## ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I (we) the below signed inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

Mitsumi Electric Co., Ltd.
(Insert Company Name)

having a place of business at

| 8-8-2,   | Kokuryo-cho,   | Chofu-shi,   | <sup>n</sup> okyo, | Japan |  |
|--|--|--|--------------------|-------|--|
| and the second residence of the second secon | and the second s | The second secon |                    | 1     |  |
|  | (Inser   | t Company Addre  | 288)               |       |  |

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

| H   | Electric Connector   |  |
|---|--|--|
| Characteristics of Assert Control Control Control Control | the same of the same and the sa |  |
|   | (Insert Title)   |  |

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements, and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below

| Full Name of Sole (<br>(if other names list | or First Joint<br>ted below) Inventor | Atsushi N            | ishio   |   |
|---|---------------------------------------|----------------------|---|---|
| Residence:                                  | Ibaraki, Ja                           | apan                 | ange, <sup>ala</sup> (1 <mark>477) kangang (1487</mark> 1887) sampung (1784 - 1861) (1777) sampung (1887) |   |
| Citizenship:                                | Japan                                 |                      |   |   |
| Post Office Address                         | c/o Mits                              | sumi Newtec Co.,     | T.td.   |   |
| March 1                                     |                                       |                      | lito-shi, Ibaraki, Japa   | n |
| Signature of Sole or                        |                                       | Date of<br>Signature | Place of Signature:<br>City, Country  |   |

Page 1 of Original Assignment

P POST/BARDFORM.ASSIGNMT DOC

PATENT REEL: 9384 FRAME: 0274

| , and comment of occord some in ventor,                           | ifany Yoshikazu Abe  | 3                                    |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|
| Residence Ibaraki, Japan  | and the same of th |                                      |
| Citizenship Japan<br>Posi Office Address C/o Mitsum<br>1297, Moto | i Newtec Co., Itd.,  | ,<br>Phi Tharalii Jana               |
|   | June 1 1971  | mir, ibarani, baban                  |
| Signature of Second Inventor                                      | Date of<br>Signature   | Place of Signature<br>City: Country  |
| Full Name of Third Joint Inventor, if a                           | iny  | <u></u>                              |
| Residence   | 77.77  |                                      |
| Citizenship<br>Post Office Address                                |  |                                      |
| Signature of Third Inventor                                       | Date of<br>Signature   | Place of Signature:<br>City, Country |
| Full Name of Fourth Joint Inventor, if                            | anv  |                                      |
| Residence   |  |                                      |
| Citizenship<br>Post Office Address                                |  |                                      |
| Signature of Fourth Inventor                                      | Date of<br>Signature   | Place of Signature.<br>City, Country |
| full Name of Fifth Joint Inventor, if an                          | <b>y</b>   |                                      |
| tesidence   | one of the second of the secon |                                      |
| Citizenship Cost Office Address                                   |  |                                      |
|   |  | Place of Signature                   |

POPOSTUBARDEFIRMASSIGNMT DOC